As Introduced

130th General Assembly Regular Session 2013-2014

S. R. No. 378

Senator Obhof

RESOLUTION

Honoring the Philpott Rubber Company on its One Hundred Twenty-fifth Anniversary.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 130th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to the Philpott Rubber Company on its One Hundred Twenty-fifth Anniversary; and

WHEREAS, Since its establishment, the Philpott Rubber Company has grown significantly, and it is certainly deserving of praise. Over the past one hundred twenty-five years, the employees of the company have consistently demonstrated exemplary professionalism and expertise, as well as an unwavering commitment to maintaining the highest industry standards; and

WHEREAS, The success of the Philpott Rubber Company is attributable largely to the loyal service of its highly qualified and committed staff, as well as to the innovation and foresight of its management. Their combined efforts have earned the enterprise a well-deserved reputation for excellence; and

WHEREAS, Ohio's economic well-being depends on businesses to provide goods and services to the citizens of our state. Indeed, it is through the diligent work of individuals such as those affiliated with the Philpott Rubber Company, who are willing to invest in the future of their community, that the State of Ohio remains a pleasant place in which to live and work; therefore be

S. R. No. 378 As Introduced

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 130th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend the Philpott Rubber Company on its anniversary and salute it as one of Ohio's finest corporations; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Philpott Rubber Company.